3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 21DEC2016 |MEH | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 200049710 YTV e e
C ECR-20-006507 06MAY2020 | TB GB
2150287-2? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150287-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150287-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL|[5.08 mm [.200] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS I
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG T EETVIR o 518
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5.84-6.22 mm [.230-.245 INJ 5.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 INJ & -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL 114-2079 - -1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPUCAUON ) ) -] 2844940 -3 ATR FEED MODULE 238 .
SPECIFICATION - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 2 [-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 197
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
e AL AL AL NEIEEE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-2 2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 6o |
-1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4] 4 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 57
12 AWG 2.25+/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 4.5 - 2 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
14 AWG 1.95¢/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 7.9 - 2] 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG | 77+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.8 -2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
E!!ﬂ - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF A6
-] 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ 1 88 L - WASHER, TLAL, R0 M ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 2|2 [-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3] A
Zﬁl -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | 1 240639-] STRIPPER (MACHINING) P
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A 1-2168083-0> | SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rof5, M4 X 30 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2161922-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ > > DOD81 -6 SPRING. COMPRESSION D7
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. I 1633168-2 | ARM, STOCK DRAG 2|
zf: -] 464452-4 DRAG, STOCK 20
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. , | 1 1-1901259- GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S (719016958 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT RS
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. *WARN T NG -1 4] 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEREE 1-240644-7 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - |2 [ 2| 3-240645-0 [SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R B AL A 2
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o . : : : :
| 1o 2-469634-1 BLADE, SLUG |
- - - - - 6
- | - - - 5
-] 238011-? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 1803228-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] [-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
N T 2| 852743-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
I BT rg CVRMEE 8 PR BT 6 BT GO | o 20MAR2DT4 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHBTK: vEVEQ\I/ER 20MAR2014 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OMAR20 14 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON " e S Jecan frd feed
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00770 IG=2150287 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

43.90£0.05

RAM SEl-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

RNt | own 2OMAR2014
B. WEAVER
CHK 20MAR2014

DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS I. ELBIN

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OMAR20 14 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & T
0 PLC B PRODUCT SPEC

Ocean End Feed

I PLC i . App\ lcator
e Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150287 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET p) OFA e C
AP Aeas L StHARz000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150287-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150287-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL|5.08 mm [.200] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L E—
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG
=iz
IR S TP LG T = CSULATIUR D LANE TR HANGE - 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
D odeed mm Loesor. 2ty T SUond g e L Teo T T — 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
TN o e N 21190831 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTEICATION - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?2
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ - | 2| 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REF EEEEN COUNTLR, MAGNETIC 164
71718 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [ 41
- 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SN 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
SI/E . D mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
14 AWG 1.954/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 7.9 -7 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
16 AWG 1 77+4/-0.05 [.070+/- 002] 9 8 - W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 20639619 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 | g
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 [-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
-2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ] c16192¢-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 6331687 AAM STOCK DRAC >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 46445¢2-4 DRAG, STOCK 20
A - 1-1901259-1 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. 1 7-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 3
/E\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | | -c40644-7 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ —
AN 3-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *¥WARNING T 40647 ] SUATE TRONT SHEAR 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. !
’ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 7-1803000-2 | ANVIL. COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | - | | 2469634 | BLADE, SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - ] 6
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B — - i O
- 2380112 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 18032283 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 8527438 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTiON | DWN 2OMAR2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB IN 2OMAR2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 2OMAR20 14 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150287 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
) ' =
34 8740.05 !
0
O O

RAM SEl-UP

\"/<—SHZDETAM,A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

D)

N

S -

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

M wEAvER 2OMARCOT4 @TE TE Connectivity
MBI 2OMAR2014 —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMENETONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD COMARZ0 14 [nave
mm PRLMQSBPQCN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ! @Ez PLC +- - -
AR FEED (Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) 3PC ke
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150287
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 4 OFA e C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150287-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150287-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_55



